

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.37 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.164 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2673 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2 OF 2020**

Pandurang Ganpati Bansode & Ors. ..Appellants
V/s.
Kasan Chand Mulani-Pathan ..Respondent

Mr.Dilip Bodake for the Appellants.

Mr.Vaibhav R. Gaikwad for the Respondent.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 04th FEBRUARY 2021

P.C.

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, stand over **18th February 2021**.

C.V. BHADANG, J.