

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.37 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2673 OF 2020**

Pandurang Ganpati Bansode & Ors. ..Appellants  
Vs.  
Kasam Chand Mulani-Pathan ..Respondent

-----  
Mr. Dilip Bodake for the Appellants.

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for the Respondent.

-----  
**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2021**

**P.C.**

1. Leave to amend the appeal memo by additions of grounds granted. Necessary amendment to be made within two weeks.
2. The learned counsel for the appellants to serve an amended copy of the appeal memo on the learned counsel for the respondent.
3. Stand over to 08.03.2021.

**C.V. BHADANG, J.**