

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2021

Pandurang Ganpati Bansode And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Kasam Chand Mulani- Pathan,RESPONDENT

Shraddha Pawar i/b DILIP BODAKE for Appellant

VAIBHAV RAMCHANDRA GAIKWAD for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP
KASHINATH SHINDE J**

DATE : 22nd March, 2021

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 19/04/2021

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)