

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.37 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2673 OF 2020  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.37 OF 2021.

Pandurang Ganpati Bansode & Anr. ..Appellants

v/s.

Kasam Chand Mulani Pathan ..Respondent

Mr. Dilip Bodake for the Appellant  
Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.  
DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2022.**

**P.C.**

1. The matter was circulated by the Counsel for the Appellant on the ground that there was extreme urgency, on apprehension that the Respondent would create third party right.
2. Today, both the parties have sought time. Stand over to 14.03.2022.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**