

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2673 OF 2020

Pandurang Ganpati Bansode and Others ... Appellants

Vs.

Kasam Chand Mulani-Pathan and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Dilip Bodake aw. Ms. Shraddha Pawar for the Appellants.

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th OCTOBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that there is a decree for possession and the next date for execution is tomorrow- 16th October 2024.
2. List the Second Appeal on 27th January 2025.
3. Till next date the decree for possession shall not be executed.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]