

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.37 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.164 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2673 OF 2020
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.37 OF 2021**

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.11.28
12:13:56 +0530

Pandurang Ganpati Bansode & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Kasam Chand Mulani – Pathan ... Respondent

Mr. Sharad Bhosale with Ms. Sujata Lohar for the appellants.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 27, 2025

P.C.:

- 1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for appellants, stand over to 14th January 2026.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.**

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)